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U.S. Senate Contributions from Energy & Natural Resources, 
Agribusiness, and Construction 2004–2016 

As	the	U.S.	Senate	prepares	to	vote	on	the	confirmation	of	Oklahoma	Attorney	General	Scott	Pruitt,	
President	Donald	J.	Trump’s	nominee	to	serve	as	Administrator	of	the	U.S.	Environmental	Protection	
Agency	(EPA),	this	fact	sheet	provides	campaign	contribution	data	for	all	current	senators	from	three	
sectors	 that	 are	 often	 at	 odds	 with	 the	 EPA:	 Energy	 and	 Natural	 Resources,	 Agribusiness,	 and	
Construction.	The	data	span	two	full	Senate	election	cycles,	from	2004	to	2016.	During	the	period,	
Republicans	received	$122.6	million	dollars	in	campaign	contributions	from	these	sectors,	or	72.7	
percent	of	the	total.	Democrats	received	$46	million,	or	27.3	percent	of	the	total.1	

Each	 of	 the	 top	 ten	
recipients	 is	 a	 Republican,	
as	are	seventeen	of	the	top	
twenty	 recipients.	 The	 top	
five	 are	 Ted	 Cruz	 (R‐Tex.),	
Mitch	 McConnell	 (R‐Ky.),	
John	 Cornyn	 (R‐Tex.),	
Marco	 Rubio	 (R‐Fla.),	 and	
Richard	 Burr	 (R‐N.C.).	 The	
highest	ranked	Democrat	is	
Robert	 Menendez	 (D‐N.J.),	
at	 11,	 largely	 on	 the	
strength	 of	 contributions	
from	 the	 Construction	
sector.	 Menendez	 ranks	
2nd	 for	contributions	 from	
Construction	 and	 only	 41st	 for	 contributions	 from	 both	 Agribusiness	 and	 Energy	 and	 Natural	
Resources.	After	Menendez,	the	next	Democrat	is	Charles	Schumer	(D‐N.Y.)	at	19.	

Contributions	 for	2016	are	even	more	starkly	partisan	 than	 those	 for	2004	 to	2016.	Thirty‐three	
million	dollars,	or	81.1	percent	of	the	total,	went	to	Republicans,	while	$7.7	million	or	18.9	percent	
went	 to	Democrats.	The	 top	 ten	 recipients	 are	 all	Republicans,	 as	 are	 eighteen	of	 the	 top	 twenty	
recipients.	 The	 top	 five	 are	 Ted	 Cruz,	 Marco	 Rubio,	 Rob	 Portman	 (R‐Ohio),	 Lisa	 Murkowski	 (R‐
Alaska),	and	Richard	Burr.	

The	data	are	provided	below	in	the	following	tables:	

Table 1: U.S. Senator Contributions Received from Energy & Natural Resources, 
Agribusiness, and Construction Sectors, 2004–2016 (Alphabetical by Senator Last Name) ........... 3 

Table 2: U.S. Senator Contributions Received from Energy & Natural Resources, 
Agribusiness, and Construction Sectors, 2004–2016 (Highest to Lowest) ....................................... 6 

                                                       
1 All of the data are from Open Secrets, www. opensecrets.org.  

Figure 1: Contributions Received from Energy & Natural Resources, 
Agribusiness, and Construction Sectors, 2004–2016, by Party 
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Table 1: U.S. Senator Contributions Received from Energy & Natural 
Resources, Agribusiness, and Construction Sectors, 2004–2016 

(Alphabetical by Senator Last Name) 
 

Senator  Contributions  Rank 

Alexander, Lamar (R‐TN)  $2,031,942   30  

Baldwin, Tammy (D‐WI)  $315,849   93  

Barrasso, John A (R‐WY)  $1,918,088   33  

Bennet, Michael F (D‐CO)  $1,719,329   40  

Blumenthal, Richard (D‐CT)  $401,608   88  

Blunt, Roy (R‐MO)  $3,939,217   7  

Booker, Cory (D‐NJ)  $860,117   67  

Boozman, John (R‐AR)  $1,345,643   49  

Brown, Sherrod (D‐OH)  $1,206,076   54  

Burr, Richard (R‐NC)  $4,824,897   5  

Cantwell, Maria (D‐WA)  $1,050,291   62  

Capito, Shelley Moore (R‐WV)  $1,271,498   51  

Cardin, Ben (D‐MD)  $841,506   69  

Carper, Tom (D‐DE)  $722,144   75  

Casey, Bob (D‐PA)  $1,521,595   44  

Cassidy, Bill (R‐LA)  $2,083,746   26  

Cochran, Thad (R‐MS)  $2,710,465   18  

Collins, Susan M (R‐ME)  $1,214,987   53  

Coons, Chris (D‐DE)  $381,660   90  

Corker, Bob (R‐TN)  $3,235,467   14  

Cornyn, John (R‐TX)  $5,910,065   3  

Cortez Masto, Catherine (D‐NV)  $163,661   98  

Cotton, Tom (R‐AR)  $1,413,656   45  

Crapo, Mike (R‐ID)  $1,892,314   35  

Cruz, Ted (R‐TX)  $7,553,069   1  

Daines, Steven (R‐MT)  $1,562,081   43  

Donnelly, Joe (D‐IN)  $623,019   78  

Duckworth, Tammy (D‐IL)  $227,768   97  

Durbin, Dick (D‐IL)  $1,180,753   57  

Enzi, Mike (R‐WY)  $958,679   65  

Ernst, Joni (R‐IA)  $654,573   77  

Feinstein, Dianne (D‐CA)  $2,072,414   27  

Fischer, Deb (R‐NE)  $1,221,661   52  

Flake, Jeff (R‐AZ)  $1,164,921   59  

Franken, Al (D‐MN)  $738,372   72  
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Gardner, Cory (R‐CO)  $2,220,367   21  

Gillibrand, Kirsten (D‐NY)  $1,373,539   47  

Graham, Lindsey (R‐SC)  $2,839,623   17  

Grassley, Chuck (R‐IA)  $3,250,643   12  

Harris, Kamala D (D‐CA)  $276,787   95  

Hassan, Maggie (D‐NH)  $324,087   92  

Hatch, Orrin G (R‐UT)  $1,954,473   31  

Heinrich, Martin (D‐NM)  $511,521   81  

Heitkamp, Heidi (D‐ND)  $764,548   71  

Heller, Dean (R‐NV)  $1,338,961   50  

Hirono, Mazie K (D‐HI)  $297,800   94  

Hoeven, John (R‐ND)  $2,057,664   29  

Inhofe, James M (R‐OK)  $3,035,376   16  

Isakson, Johnny (R‐GA)  $3,432,781   10  

Johnson, Ron (R‐WI)  $2,187,092   23  

Kaine, Tim (D‐VA)  $722,597   74  

Kennedy, John (R‐LA)  $1,405,901   46  

King, Angus (I‐ME)  $246,004   96  

Klobuchar, Amy (D‐MN)  $1,172,602   58  

Lankford, James (R‐OK)  $1,626,837   42  

Leahy, Patrick (D‐VT)  $356,285   91  

Lee, Mike (R‐UT)  $730,350   73  

Manchin, Joe (D‐WV)  $2,071,004   28  

Markey, Ed (D‐MA)  $473,692   82  

McCain, John (R‐AZ)  $1,672,530   41  

McCaskill, Claire (D‐MO)  $1,185,476   55  

McConnell, Mitch (R‐KY)  $7,160,808   2  

Menendez, Robert (D‐NJ)  $3,273,644   11  

Merkley, Jeff (D‐OR)  $540,653   80  

Moran, Jerry (R‐KS)  $2,193,638   22  

Murkowski, Lisa (R‐AK)  $3,236,885   13  

Murphy, Christopher S (D‐CT)  $404,353   87  

Murray, Patty (D‐WA)  $2,175,976   24  

Nelson, Bill (D‐FL)  $1,832,637   37  

Paul, Rand (R‐KY)  $1,938,988   32  

Perdue, David (R‐GA)  $1,185,328   56  

Peters, Gary (D‐MI)  $473,291   83  

Portman, Rob (R‐OH)  $4,274,723   6  

Reed, Jack (D‐RI)  $381,827   89  
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Risch, James E (R‐ID)  $1,048,805   63  

Roberts, Pat (R‐KS)  $3,142,534   15  

Rounds, Mike (R‐SD)  $856,150   68  

Rubio, Marco (R‐FL)  $5,351,807   4  

Sanders, Bernie (D)  $0   99  

Sasse, Ben (R‐NE)  $832,226   70  

Schatz, Brian (D‐HI)  $673,312   76  

Schumer, Charles E (D‐NY)  $2,424,110   19  

Scott, Tim (R‐SC)  $1,749,510   38  

Shaheen, Jeanne (D‐NH)  $582,944   79  

Shelby, Richard C (R‐AL)  $1,844,155   36  

Stabenow, Debbie (D‐MI)  $2,279,958   20  

Strange, Luther (R‐AL)  $0   100  

Sullivan, Dan (R‐AK)  $1,064,634   61  

Tester, Jon (D‐MT)  $928,228   66  

Thune, John (R‐SD)  $3,863,674   9  

Tillis, Thom (R‐NC)  $1,349,549   48  

Toomey, Pat (R‐PA)  $3,869,349   8  

Udall, Tom (D‐NM)  $1,074,038   60  

Van Hollen, Chris (D‐MD)  $408,423   86  

Warner, Mark (D‐VA)  $1,726,083   39  

Warren, Elizabeth (D‐MA)  $452,511   84  

Whitehouse, Sheldon (D‐RI)  $430,455   85  

Wicker, Roger (R‐MS)  $1,902,352   34  

Wyden, Ron (D‐OR)  $2,166,287   25  

Young, Todd (R‐IN)  $1,031,505   64  
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Table 2: U.S. Senator Contributions Received from Energy & Natural 
Resources, Agribusiness, and Construction Sectors, 2004–2016 

(Highest to Lowest) 
 

Cruz, Ted (R‐TX)  $7,553,069   1  

McConnell, Mitch (R‐KY)  $7,160,808   2  

Cornyn, John (R‐TX)  $5,910,065   3  

Rubio, Marco (R‐FL)  $5,351,807   4  

Burr, Richard (R‐NC)  $4,824,897   5  

Portman, Rob (R‐OH)  $4,274,723   6  

Blunt, Roy (R‐MO)  $3,939,217   7  

Toomey, Pat (R‐PA)  $3,869,349   8  

Thune, John (R‐SD)  $3,863,674   9  

Isakson, Johnny (R‐GA)  $3,432,781   10  

Menendez, Robert (D‐NJ)  $3,273,644   11  

Grassley, Chuck (R‐IA)  $3,250,643   12  

Murkowski, Lisa (R‐AK)  $3,236,885   13  

Corker, Bob (R‐TN)  $3,235,467   14  

Roberts, Pat (R‐KS)  $3,142,534   15  

Inhofe, James M (R‐OK)  $3,035,376   16  

Graham, Lindsey (R‐SC)  $2,839,623   17  

Cochran, Thad (R‐MS)  $2,710,465   18  

Schumer, Charles E (D‐NY)  $2,424,110   19  

Stabenow, Debbie (D‐MI)  $2,279,958   20  

Gardner, Cory (R‐CO)  $2,220,367   21  

Moran, Jerry (R‐KS)  $2,193,638   22  

Johnson, Ron (R‐WI)  $2,187,092   23  

Murray, Patty (D‐WA)  $2,175,976   24  

Wyden, Ron (D‐OR)  $2,166,287   25  

Cassidy, Bill (R‐LA)  $2,083,746   26  

Feinstein, Dianne (D‐CA)  $2,072,414   27  

Manchin, Joe (D‐WV)  $2,071,004   28  

Hoeven, John (R‐ND)  $2,057,664   29  

Alexander, Lamar (R‐TN)  $2,031,942   30  

Hatch, Orrin G (R‐UT)  $1,954,473   31  

Paul, Rand (R‐KY)  $1,938,988   32  

Barrasso, John A (R‐WY)  $1,918,088   33  

Wicker, Roger (R‐MS)  $1,902,352   34  

Crapo, Mike (R‐ID)  $1,892,314   35  

Shelby, Richard C (R‐AL)  $1,844,155   36  
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Nelson, Bill (D‐FL)  $1,832,637   37  

Scott, Tim (R‐SC)  $1,749,510   38  

Warner, Mark (D‐VA)  $1,726,083   39  

Bennet, Michael F (D‐CO)  $1,719,329   40  

McCain, John (R‐AZ)  $1,672,530   41  

Lankford, James (R‐OK)  $1,626,837   42  

Daines, Steven (R‐MT)  $1,562,081   43  

Casey, Bob (D‐PA)  $1,521,595   44  

Cotton, Tom (R‐AR)  $1,413,656   45  

Kennedy, John (R‐LA)  $1,405,901   46  

Gillibrand, Kirsten (D‐NY)  $1,373,539   47  

Tillis, Thom (R‐NC)  $1,349,549   48  

Boozman, John (R‐AR)  $1,345,643   49  

Heller, Dean (R‐NV)  $1,338,961   50  

Capito, Shelley Moore (R‐WV)  $1,271,498   51  

Fischer, Deb (R‐NE)  $1,221,661   52  

Collins, Susan M (R‐ME)  $1,214,987   53  

Brown, Sherrod (D‐OH)  $1,206,076   54  

McCaskill, Claire (D‐MO)  $1,185,476   55  

Perdue, David (R‐GA)  $1,185,328   56  

Durbin, Dick (D‐IL)  $1,180,753   57  

Klobuchar, Amy (D‐MN)  $1,172,602   58  

Flake, Jeff (R‐AZ)  $1,164,921   59  

Udall, Tom (D‐NM)  $1,074,038   60  

Sullivan, Dan (R‐AK)  $1,064,634   61  

Cantwell, Maria (D‐WA)  $1,050,291   62  

Risch, James E (R‐ID)  $1,048,805   63  

Young, Todd (R‐IN)  $1,031,505   64  

Enzi, Mike (R‐WY)  $958,679   65  

Tester, Jon (D‐MT)  $928,228   66  

Booker, Cory (D‐NJ)  $860,117   67  

Rounds, Mike (R‐SD)  $856,150   68  

Cardin, Ben (D‐MD)  $841,506   69  

Sasse, Ben (R‐NE)  $832,226   70  

Heitkamp, Heidi (D‐ND)  $764,548   71  

Franken, Al (D‐MN)  $738,372   72  

Lee, Mike (R‐UT)  $730,350   73  

Kaine, Tim (D‐VA)  $722,597   74  

Carper, Tom (D‐DE)  $722,144   75  
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Schatz, Brian (D‐HI)  $673,312   76  

Ernst, Joni (R‐IA)  $654,573   77  

Donnelly, Joe (D‐IN)  $623,019   78  

Shaheen, Jeanne (D‐NH)  $582,944   79  

Merkley, Jeff (D‐OR)  $540,653   80  

Heinrich, Martin (D‐NM)  $511,521   81  

Markey, Ed (D‐MA)  $473,692   82  

Peters, Gary (D‐MI)  $473,291   83  

Warren, Elizabeth (D‐MA)  $452,511   84  

Whitehouse, Sheldon (D‐RI)  $430,455   85  

Van Hollen, Chris (D‐MD)  $408,423   86  

Murphy, Christopher S (D‐CT)  $404,353   87  

Blumenthal, Richard (D‐CT)  $401,608   88  

Reed, Jack (D‐RI)  $381,827   89  

Coons, Chris (D‐DE)  $381,660   90  

Leahy, Patrick (D‐VT)  $356,285   91  

Hassan, Maggie (D‐NH)  $324,087   92  

Baldwin, Tammy (D‐WI)  $315,849   93  

Hirono, Mazie K (D‐HI)  $297,800   94  

Harris, Kamala D (D‐CA)  $276,787   95  

King, Angus (I‐ME)  $246,004   96  

Duckworth, Tammy (D‐IL)  $227,768   97  

Cortez Masto, Catherine (D‐NV)  $163,661   98  

Sanders, Bernie (D)  $0   99  

Strange, Luther (R‐AL)  $0   100  
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Table 3: U.S. Senator Contributions Received from Energy & Natural 
Resources Sector, 2004–2016 (Alphabetical by Senator Last Name) 

 

Senator  Contributions  Rank 

Alexander, Lamar (R‐TN)  $795,718   28  

Baldwin, Tammy (D‐WI)  $115,147   88  

Barrasso, John A (R‐WY)  $1,418,422   12  

Bennet, Michael F (D‐CO)  $686,784   37  

Blumenthal, Richard (D‐CT)  $166,157   84  

Blunt, Roy (R‐MO)  $1,564,406   10  

Booker, Cory (D‐NJ)  $300,104   73  

Boozman, John (R‐AR)  $409,550   60  

Brown, Sherrod (D‐OH)  $394,580   62  

Burr, Richard (R‐NC)  $1,885,089   6  

Cantwell, Maria (D‐WA)  $574,929   45  

Capito, Shelley Moore (R‐WV)  $743,215   33  

Cardin, Ben (D‐MD)  $343,935   69  

Carper, Tom (D‐DE)  $348,049   68  

Casey, Bob (D‐PA)  $531,600   51  

Cassidy, Bill (R‐LA)  $1,158,496   16  

Cochran, Thad (R‐MS)  $630,055   40  

Collins, Susan M (R‐ME)  $391,963   63  

Coons, Chris (D‐DE)  $203,374   80  

Corker, Bob (R‐TN)  $1,065,716   20  

Cornyn, John (R‐TX)  $3,285,227   2  

Cortez Masto, Catherine (D‐NV)  $91,706   91  

Cotton, Tom (R‐AR)  $657,711   38  

Crapo, Mike (R‐ID)  $741,870   34  

Cruz, Ted (R‐TX)  $3,391,553   1  

Daines, Steven (R‐MT)  $701,189   36  

Donnelly, Joe (D‐IN)  $161,900   85  

Duckworth, Tammy (D‐IL)  $71,274   96  

Durbin, Dick (D‐IL)  $365,164   66  

Enzi, Mike (R‐WY)  $567,933   46  

Ernst, Joni (R‐IA)  $277,055   76  

Feinstein, Dianne (D‐CA)  $757,800   32  

Fischer, Deb (R‐NE)  $361,601   67  

Flake, Jeff (R‐AZ)  $532,044   50  

Franken, Al (D‐MN)  $222,319   78  

Gardner, Cory (R‐CO)  $1,224,763   14  

Gillibrand, Kirsten (D‐NY)  $444,760   57  

Graham, Lindsey (R‐SC)  $1,045,752   21  
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Grassley, Chuck (R‐IA)  $1,125,903   17  

Harris, Kamala D (D‐CA)  $52,062   98  

Hassan, Maggie (D‐NH)  $112,770   90  

Hatch, Orrin G (R‐UT)  $1,098,668   18  

Heinrich, Martin (D‐NM)  $315,653   71  

Heitkamp, Heidi (D‐ND)  $465,679   56  

Heller, Dean (R‐NV)  $760,714   30  

Hirono, Mazie K (D‐HI)  $74,125   94  

Hoeven, John (R‐ND)  $1,224,081   15  

Inhofe, James M (R‐OK)  $1,828,208   7  

Isakson, Johnny (R‐GA)  $926,655   23  

Johnson, Ron (R‐WI)  $711,439   35  

Kaine, Tim (D‐VA)  $313,602   72  

Kennedy, John (R‐LA)  $611,432   42  

King, Angus (I‐ME)  $83,400   93  

Klobuchar, Amy (D‐MN)  $282,227   75  

Lankford, James (R‐OK)  $1,071,487   19  

Leahy, Patrick (D‐VT)  $61,810   97  

Lee, Mike (R‐UT)  $491,715   54  

Manchin, Joe (D‐WV)  $1,504,798   11  

Markey, Ed (D‐MA)  $191,776   81  

McCain, John (R‐AZ)  $866,070   26  

McCaskill, Claire (D‐MO)  $407,384   61  

McConnell, Mitch (R‐KY)  $3,271,567   3  

Menendez, Robert (D‐NJ)  $614,504   41  

Merkley, Jeff (D‐OR)  $160,457   86  

Moran, Jerry (R‐KS)  $507,410   53  

Murkowski, Lisa (R‐AK)  $2,412,770   4  

Murphy, Christopher S (D‐CT)  $147,164   87  

Murray, Patty (D‐WA)  $771,575   29  

Nelson, Bill (D‐FL)  $435,215   58  

Paul, Rand (R‐KY)  $801,410   27  

Perdue, David (R‐GA)  $377,682   65  

Peters, Gary (D‐MI)  $183,434   82  

Portman, Rob (R‐OH)  $2,045,080   5  

Reed, Jack (D‐RI)  $71,450   95  

Risch, James E (R‐ID)  $520,056   52  

Roberts, Pat (R‐KS)  $910,158   24  

Rounds, Mike (R‐SD)  $426,950   59  

Rubio, Marco (R‐FL)  $1,680,030   9  

Sanders, Bernie (D)  $0   99  

Sasse, Ben (R‐NE)  $332,198   70  
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Schatz, Brian (D‐HI)  $209,283   79  

Schumer, Charles E (D‐NY)  $575,082   44  

Scott, Tim (R‐SC)  $1,000,955   22  

Shaheen, Jeanne (D‐NH)  $224,674   77  

Shelby, Richard C (R‐AL)  $486,500   55  

Stabenow, Debbie (D‐MI)  $538,943   48  

Strange, Luther (R‐AL)  $0   100  

Sullivan, Dan (R‐AK)  $646,783   39  

Tester, Jon (D‐MT)  $291,111   74  

Thune, John (R‐SD)  $1,332,288   13  

Tillis, Thom (R‐NC)  $535,400   49  

Toomey, Pat (R‐PA)  $1,818,370   8  

Udall, Tom (D‐NM)  $559,090   47  

Van Hollen, Chris (D‐MD)  $90,933   92  

Warner, Mark (D‐VA)  $581,815   43  

Warren, Elizabeth (D‐MA)  $114,374   89  

Whitehouse, Sheldon (D‐RI)  $175,062   83  

Wicker, Roger (R‐MS)  $758,792   31  

Wyden, Ron (D‐OR)  $885,680   25  

Young, Todd (R‐IN)  $380,249   64  
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Table 4: U.S. Senator Contributions Received from Energy & Natural 
Resources Sector, 2004–2016 (Highest to Lowest) 

 

Senator  Contributions  Rank 

Cruz, Ted (R‐TX)  $3,391,553   1  

Cornyn, John (R‐TX)  $3,285,227   2  

McConnell, Mitch (R‐KY)  $3,271,567   3  

Murkowski, Lisa (R‐AK)  $2,412,770   4  

Portman, Rob (R‐OH)  $2,045,080   5  

Burr, Richard (R‐NC)  $1,885,089   6  

Inhofe, James M (R‐OK)  $1,828,208   7  

Toomey, Pat (R‐PA)  $1,818,370   8  

Rubio, Marco (R‐FL)  $1,680,030   9  

Blunt, Roy (R‐MO)  $1,564,406   10  

Manchin, Joe (D‐WV)  $1,504,798   11  

Barrasso, John A (R‐WY)  $1,418,422   12  

Thune, John (R‐SD)  $1,332,288   13  

Gardner, Cory (R‐CO)  $1,224,763   14  

Hoeven, John (R‐ND)  $1,224,081   15  

Cassidy, Bill (R‐LA)  $1,158,496   16  

Grassley, Chuck (R‐IA)  $1,125,903   17  

Hatch, Orrin G (R‐UT)  $1,098,668   18  

Lankford, James (R‐OK)  $1,071,487   19  

Corker, Bob (R‐TN)  $1,065,716   20  

Graham, Lindsey (R‐SC)  $1,045,752   21  

Scott, Tim (R‐SC)  $1,000,955   22  

Isakson, Johnny (R‐GA)  $926,655   23  

Roberts, Pat (R‐KS)  $910,158   24  

Wyden, Ron (D‐OR)  $885,680   25  

McCain, John (R‐AZ)  $866,070   26  

Paul, Rand (R‐KY)  $801,410   27  

Alexander, Lamar (R‐TN)  $795,718   28  

Murray, Patty (D‐WA)  $771,575   29  

Heller, Dean (R‐NV)  $760,714   30  

Wicker, Roger (R‐MS)  $758,792   31  

Feinstein, Dianne (D‐CA)  $757,800   32  

Capito, Shelley Moore (R‐WV)  $743,215   33  

Crapo, Mike (R‐ID)  $741,870   34  

Johnson, Ron (R‐WI)  $711,439   35  

Daines, Steven (R‐MT)  $701,189   36  

Bennet, Michael F (D‐CO)  $686,784   37  

Cotton, Tom (R‐AR)  $657,711   38  
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Sullivan, Dan (R‐AK)  $646,783   39  

Cochran, Thad (R‐MS)  $630,055   40  

Menendez, Robert (D‐NJ)  $614,504   41  

Kennedy, John (R‐LA)  $611,432   42  

Warner, Mark (D‐VA)  $581,815   43  

Schumer, Charles E (D‐NY)  $575,082   44  

Cantwell, Maria (D‐WA)  $574,929   45  

Enzi, Mike (R‐WY)  $567,933   46  

Udall, Tom (D‐NM)  $559,090   47  

Stabenow, Debbie (D‐MI)  $538,943   48  

Tillis, Thom (R‐NC)  $535,400   49  

Flake, Jeff (R‐AZ)  $532,044   50  

Casey, Bob (D‐PA)  $531,600   51  

Risch, James E (R‐ID)  $520,056   52  

Moran, Jerry (R‐KS)  $507,410   53  

Lee, Mike (R‐UT)  $491,715   54  

Shelby, Richard C (R‐AL)  $486,500   55  

Heitkamp, Heidi (D‐ND)  $465,679   56  

Gillibrand, Kirsten (D‐NY)  $444,760   57  

Nelson, Bill (D‐FL)  $435,215   58  

Rounds, Mike (R‐SD)  $426,950   59  

Boozman, John (R‐AR)  $409,550   60  

McCaskill, Claire (D‐MO)  $407,384   61  

Brown, Sherrod (D‐OH)  $394,580   62  

Collins, Susan M (R‐ME)  $391,963   63  

Young, Todd (R‐IN)  $380,249   64  

Perdue, David (R‐GA)  $377,682   65  

Durbin, Dick (D‐IL)  $365,164   66  

Fischer, Deb (R‐NE)  $361,601   67  

Carper, Tom (D‐DE)  $348,049   68  

Cardin, Ben (D‐MD)  $343,935   69  

Sasse, Ben (R‐NE)  $332,198   70  

Heinrich, Martin (D‐NM)  $315,653   71  

Kaine, Tim (D‐VA)  $313,602   72  

Booker, Cory (D‐NJ)  $300,104   73  

Tester, Jon (D‐MT)  $291,111   74  

Klobuchar, Amy (D‐MN)  $282,227   75  

Ernst, Joni (R‐IA)  $277,055   76  

Shaheen, Jeanne (D‐NH)  $224,674   77  

Franken, Al (D‐MN)  $222,319   78  

Schatz, Brian (D‐HI)  $209,283   79  

Coons, Chris (D‐DE)  $203,374   80  
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Markey, Ed (D‐MA)  $191,776   81  

Peters, Gary (D‐MI)  $183,434   82  

Whitehouse, Sheldon (D‐RI)  $175,062   83  

Blumenthal, Richard (D‐CT)  $166,157   84  

Donnelly, Joe (D‐IN)  $161,900   85  

Merkley, Jeff (D‐OR)  $160,457   86  

Murphy, Christopher S (D‐CT)  $147,164   87  

Baldwin, Tammy (D‐WI)  $115,147   88  

Warren, Elizabeth (D‐MA)  $114,374   89  

Hassan, Maggie (D‐NH)  $112,770   90  

Cortez Masto, Catherine (D‐NV)  $91,706   91  

Van Hollen, Chris (D‐MD)  $90,933   92  

King, Angus (I‐ME)  $83,400   93  

Hirono, Mazie K (D‐HI)  $74,125   94  

Reed, Jack (D‐RI)  $71,450   95  

Duckworth, Tammy (D‐IL)  $71,274   96  

Leahy, Patrick (D‐VT)  $61,810   97  

Harris, Kamala D (D‐CA)  $52,062   98  

Sanders, Bernie (D)  $0   99  

Strange, Luther (R‐AL)  $0   100  
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Table 5: U.S. Senator Contributions Received from Agribusiness Sector, 
2004–2016 (Alphabetical by Senator Last Name) 

 

Senator  Contributions  Rank 

Alexander, Lamar (R‐TN)  $529,557   32  

Baldwin, Tammy (D‐WI)  $124,970   82  

Barrasso, John A (R‐WY)  $213,700   69  

Bennet, Michael F (D‐CO)  $597,477   29  

Blumenthal, Richard (D‐CT)  $59,018   96  

Blunt, Roy (R‐MO)  $1,514,483   7  

Booker, Cory (D‐NJ)  $227,075   68  

Boozman, John (R‐AR)  $624,744   25  

Brown, Sherrod (D‐OH)  $337,525   54  

Burr, Richard (R‐NC)  $1,867,165   2  

Cantwell, Maria (D‐WA)  $211,921   70  

Capito, Shelley Moore (R‐WV)  $184,450   74  

Cardin, Ben (D‐MD)  $142,149   80  

Carper, Tom (D‐DE)  $176,235   75  

Casey, Bob (D‐PA)  $433,551   42  

Cassidy, Bill (R‐LA)  $369,125   50  

Cochran, Thad (R‐MS)  $1,652,910   4  

Collins, Susan M (R‐ME)  $381,828   48  

Coons, Chris (D‐DE)  $88,859   87  

Corker, Bob (R‐TN)  $658,727   24  

Cornyn, John (R‐TX)  $1,356,129   11  

Cortez Masto, Catherine (D‐NV)  $71,955   93  

Cotton, Tom (R‐AR)  $411,624   44  

Crapo, Mike (R‐ID)  $723,508   21  

Cruz, Ted (R‐TX)  $1,712,123   3  

Daines, Steven (R‐MT)  $479,750   37  

Donnelly, Joe (D‐IN)  $262,241   61  

Duckworth, Tammy (D‐IL)  $81,526   90  

Durbin, Dick (D‐IL)  $411,842   43  

Enzi, Mike (R‐WY)  $232,096   66  

Ernst, Joni (R‐IA)  $271,668   60  

Feinstein, Dianne (D‐CA)  $919,664   15  

Fischer, Deb (R‐NE)  $604,097   28  

Flake, Jeff (R‐AZ)  $331,777   55  

Franken, Al (D‐MN)  $294,577   57  

Gardner, Cory (R‐CO)  $611,782   26  
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Gillibrand, Kirsten (D‐NY)  $478,502   39  

Graham, Lindsey (R‐SC)  $792,309   18  

Grassley, Chuck (R‐IA)  $1,484,967   8  

Harris, Kamala D (D‐CA)  $77,687   92  

Hassan, Maggie (D‐NH)  $83,777   89  

Hatch, Orrin G (R‐UT)  $403,619   46  

Heinrich, Martin (D‐NM)  $100,371   85  

Heitkamp, Heidi (D‐ND)  $254,980   62  

Heller, Dean (R‐NV)  $197,440   72  

Hirono, Mazie K (D‐HI)  $37,750   98  

Hoeven, John (R‐ND)  $489,153   36  

Inhofe, James M (R‐OK)  $517,486   34  

Isakson, Johnny (R‐GA)  $1,223,048   13  

Johnson, Ron (R‐WI)  $723,823   20  

Kaine, Tim (D‐VA)  $157,751   76  

Kennedy, John (R‐LA)  $186,850   73  

King, Angus (I‐ME)  $80,115   91  

Klobuchar, Amy (D‐MN)  $750,807   19  

Lankford, James (R‐OK)  $245,795   65  

Leahy, Patrick (D‐VT)  $252,151   63  

Lee, Mike (R‐UT)  $113,600   83  

Manchin, Joe (D‐WV)  $198,950   71  

Markey, Ed (D‐MA)  $66,181   94  

McCain, John (R‐AZ)  $322,086   56  

McCaskill, Claire (D‐MO)  $382,489   47  

McConnell, Mitch (R‐KY)  $2,386,069   1  

Menendez, Robert (D‐NJ)  $453,834   41  

Merkley, Jeff (D‐OR)  $232,064   67  

Moran, Jerry (R‐KS)  $1,318,050   12  

Murkowski, Lisa (R‐AK)  $409,134   45  

Murphy, Christopher S (D‐CT)  $60,775   95  

Murray, Patty (D‐WA)  $604,386   27  

Nelson, Bill (D‐FL)  $694,890   22  

Paul, Rand (R‐KY)  $502,589   35  

Perdue, David (R‐GA)  $541,080   30  

Peters, Gary (D‐MI)  $154,757   78  

Portman, Rob (R‐OH)  $1,010,130   14  

Reed, Jack (D‐RI)  $58,500   97  

Risch, James E (R‐ID)  $368,154   51  

Roberts, Pat (R‐KS)  $1,618,375   5  

Rounds, Mike (R‐SD)  $277,600   59  

Rubio, Marco (R‐FL)  $1,549,285   6  
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Sanders, Bernie (D)  $0   99  

Sasse, Ben (R‐NE)  $345,135   53  

Schatz, Brian (D‐HI)  $88,260   88  

Schumer, Charles E (D‐NY)  $661,551   23  

Scott, Tim (R‐SC)  $375,485   49  

Shaheen, Jeanne (D‐NH)  $146,155   79  

Shelby, Richard C (R‐AL)  $347,570   52  

Stabenow, Debbie (D‐MI)  $1,448,683   10  

Strange, Luther (R‐AL)  $0   100  

Sullivan, Dan (R‐AK)  $154,941   77  

Tester, Jon (D‐MT)  $479,538   38  

Thune, John (R‐SD)  $1,482,294   9  

Tillis, Thom (R‐NC)  $464,000   40  

Toomey, Pat (R‐PA)  $829,412   16  

Udall, Tom (D‐NM)  $287,662   58  

Van Hollen, Chris (D‐MD)  $139,825   81  

Warner, Mark (D‐VA)  $540,017   31  

Warren, Elizabeth (D‐MA)  $96,022   86  

Whitehouse, Sheldon (D‐RI)  $100,408   84  

Wicker, Roger (R‐MS)  $527,457   33  

Wyden, Ron (D‐OR)  $799,290   17  

Young, Todd (R‐IN)  $248,573   64  
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Table 6: U.S. Senator Contributions Received from Agribusiness Sector, 
2004–2016 (Highest to Lowest) 

 

Senator  Contributions  Rank 

McConnell, Mitch (R‐KY)  $2,386,069   1  

Burr, Richard (R‐NC)  $1,867,165   2  

Cruz, Ted (R‐TX)  $1,712,123   3  

Cochran, Thad (R‐MS)  $1,652,910   4  

Roberts, Pat (R‐KS)  $1,618,375   5  

Rubio, Marco (R‐FL)  $1,549,285   6  

Blunt, Roy (R‐MO)  $1,514,483   7  

Grassley, Chuck (R‐IA)  $1,484,967   8  

Thune, John (R‐SD)  $1,482,294   9  

Stabenow, Debbie (D‐MI)  $1,448,683   10  

Cornyn, John (R‐TX)  $1,356,129   11  

Moran, Jerry (R‐KS)  $1,318,050   12  

Isakson, Johnny (R‐GA)  $1,223,048   13  

Portman, Rob (R‐OH)  $1,010,130   14  

Feinstein, Dianne (D‐CA)  $919,664   15  

Toomey, Pat (R‐PA)  $829,412   16  

Wyden, Ron (D‐OR)  $799,290   17  

Graham, Lindsey (R‐SC)  $792,309   18  

Klobuchar, Amy (D‐MN)  $750,807   19  

Johnson, Ron (R‐WI)  $723,823   20  

Crapo, Mike (R‐ID)  $723,508   21  

Nelson, Bill (D‐FL)  $694,890   22  

Schumer, Charles E (D‐NY)  $661,551   23  

Corker, Bob (R‐TN)  $658,727   24  

Boozman, John (R‐AR)  $624,744   25  

Gardner, Cory (R‐CO)  $611,782   26  

Murray, Patty (D‐WA)  $604,386   27  

Fischer, Deb (R‐NE)  $604,097   28  

Bennet, Michael F (D‐CO)  $597,477   29  

Perdue, David (R‐GA)  $541,080   30  

Warner, Mark (D‐VA)  $540,017   31  

Alexander, Lamar (R‐TN)  $529,557   32  

Wicker, Roger (R‐MS)  $527,457   33  

Inhofe, James M (R‐OK)  $517,486   34  

Paul, Rand (R‐KY)  $502,589   35  

Hoeven, John (R‐ND)  $489,153   36  

Daines, Steven (R‐MT)  $479,750   37  

Tester, Jon (D‐MT)  $479,538   38  
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Gillibrand, Kirsten (D‐NY)  $478,502   39  

Tillis, Thom (R‐NC)  $464,000   40  

Menendez, Robert (D‐NJ)  $453,834   41  

Casey, Bob (D‐PA)  $433,551   42  

Durbin, Dick (D‐IL)  $411,842   43  

Cotton, Tom (R‐AR)  $411,624   44  

Murkowski, Lisa (R‐AK)  $409,134   45  

Hatch, Orrin G (R‐UT)  $403,619   46  

McCaskill, Claire (D‐MO)  $382,489   47  

Collins, Susan M (R‐ME)  $381,828   48  

Scott, Tim (R‐SC)  $375,485   49  

Cassidy, Bill (R‐LA)  $369,125   50  

Risch, James E (R‐ID)  $368,154   51  

Shelby, Richard C (R‐AL)  $347,570   52  

Sasse, Ben (R‐NE)  $345,135   53  

Brown, Sherrod (D‐OH)  $337,525   54  

Flake, Jeff (R‐AZ)  $331,777   55  

McCain, John (R‐AZ)  $322,086   56  

Franken, Al (D‐MN)  $294,577   57  

Udall, Tom (D‐NM)  $287,662   58  

Rounds, Mike (R‐SD)  $277,600   59  

Ernst, Joni (R‐IA)  $271,668   60  

Donnelly, Joe (D‐IN)  $262,241   61  

Heitkamp, Heidi (D‐ND)  $254,980   62  

Leahy, Patrick (D‐VT)  $252,151   63  

Young, Todd (R‐IN)  $248,573   64  

Lankford, James (R‐OK)  $245,795   65  

Enzi, Mike (R‐WY)  $232,096   66  

Merkley, Jeff (D‐OR)  $232,064   67  

Booker, Cory (D‐NJ)  $227,075   68  

Barrasso, John A (R‐WY)  $213,700   69  

Cantwell, Maria (D‐WA)  $211,921   70  

Manchin, Joe (D‐WV)  $198,950   71  

Heller, Dean (R‐NV)  $197,440   72  

Kennedy, John (R‐LA)  $186,850   73  

Capito, Shelley Moore (R‐WV)  $184,450   74  

Carper, Tom (D‐DE)  $176,235   75  

Kaine, Tim (D‐VA)  $157,751   76  

Sullivan, Dan (R‐AK)  $154,941   77  

Peters, Gary (D‐MI)  $154,757   78  

Shaheen, Jeanne (D‐NH)  $146,155   79  

Cardin, Ben (D‐MD)  $142,149   80  
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Van Hollen, Chris (D‐MD)  $139,825   81  

Baldwin, Tammy (D‐WI)  $124,970   82  

Lee, Mike (R‐UT)  $113,600   83  

Whitehouse, Sheldon (D‐RI)  $100,408   84  

Heinrich, Martin (D‐NM)  $100,371   85  

Warren, Elizabeth (D‐MA)  $96,022   86  

Coons, Chris (D‐DE)  $88,859   87  

Schatz, Brian (D‐HI)  $88,260   88  

Hassan, Maggie (D‐NH)  $83,777   89  

Duckworth, Tammy (D‐IL)  $81,526   90  

King, Angus (I‐ME)  $80,115   91  

Harris, Kamala D (D‐CA)  $77,687   92  

Cortez Masto, Catherine (D‐NV)  $71,955   93  

Markey, Ed (D‐MA)  $66,181   94  

Murphy, Christopher S (D‐CT)  $60,775   95  

Blumenthal, Richard (D‐CT)  $59,018   96  

Reed, Jack (D‐RI)  $58,500   97  

Hirono, Mazie K (D‐HI)  $37,750   98  

Sanders, Bernie (D)  $0   99  

Strange, Luther (R‐AL)  $0   100  
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Table 7: U.S. Senator Contributions Received from Construction Sector, 
2004–2016 (Alphabetical by Senator Last Name) 

 

Senator  Contributions  Rank 

Alexander, Lamar (R‐TN)  $706,667   18  

Baldwin, Tammy (D‐WI)  $75,732   94  

Barrasso, John A (R‐WY)  $285,966   60  

Bennet, Michael F (D‐CO)  $435,068   35  

Blumenthal, Richard (D‐CT)  $176,433   77  

Blunt, Roy (R‐MO)  $860,328   15  

Booker, Cory (D‐NJ)  $332,938   55  

Boozman, John (R‐AR)  $311,349   56  

Brown, Sherrod (D‐OH)  $473,971   31  

Burr, Richard (R‐NC)  $1,072,643   11  

Cantwell, Maria (D‐WA)  $263,441   62  

Capito, Shelley Moore (R‐WV)  $343,833   54  

Cardin, Ben (D‐MD)  $355,422   50  

Carper, Tom (D‐DE)  $197,860   73  

Casey, Bob (D‐PA)  $556,444   27  

Cassidy, Bill (R‐LA)  $556,125   28  

Cochran, Thad (R‐MS)  $427,500   36  

Collins, Susan M (R‐ME)  $441,196   34  

Coons, Chris (D‐DE)  $89,427   92  

Corker, Bob (R‐TN)  $1,511,024   4  

Cornyn, John (R‐TX)  $1,268,709   7  

Cortez Masto, Catherine (D‐NV)  $0   98  

Cotton, Tom (R‐AR)  $344,321   53  

Crapo, Mike (R‐ID)  $426,936   37  

Cruz, Ted (R‐TX)  $2,449,393   1  

Daines, Steven (R‐MT)  $381,142   44  

Donnelly, Joe (D‐IN)  $198,878   72  

Duckworth, Tammy (D‐IL)  $74,968   95  

Durbin, Dick (D‐IL)  $403,747   39  

Enzi, Mike (R‐WY)  $158,650   79  

Ernst, Joni (R‐IA)  $105,850   90  

Feinstein, Dianne (D‐CA)  $394,950   42  

Fischer, Deb (R‐NE)  $255,963   64  

Flake, Jeff (R‐AZ)  $301,100   58  

Franken, Al (D‐MN)  $221,476   69  

Gardner, Cory (R‐CO)  $383,822   43  

Gillibrand, Kirsten (D‐NY)  $450,277   33  

Graham, Lindsey (R‐SC)  $1,001,562   14  
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Grassley, Chuck (R‐IA)  $639,773   21  

Harris, Kamala D (D‐CA)  $147,038   85  

Hassan, Maggie (D‐NH)  $127,540   88  

Hatch, Orrin G (R‐UT)  $452,186   32  

Heinrich, Martin (D‐NM)  $95,497   91  

Heitkamp, Heidi (D‐ND)  $43,889   96  

Heller, Dean (R‐NV)  $380,807   45  

Hirono, Mazie K (D‐HI)  $185,925   75  

Hoeven, John (R‐ND)  $344,430   52  

Inhofe, James M (R‐OK)  $689,682   20  

Isakson, Johnny (R‐GA)  $1,283,078   6  

Johnson, Ron (R‐WI)  $751,830   17  

Kaine, Tim (D‐VA)  $251,244   66  

Kennedy, John (R‐LA)  $607,619   25  

King, Angus (I‐ME)  $82,489   93  

Klobuchar, Amy (D‐MN)  $139,568   86  

Lankford, James (R‐OK)  $309,555   57  

Leahy, Patrick (D‐VT)  $42,324   97  

Lee, Mike (R‐UT)  $125,035   89  

Manchin, Joe (D‐WV)  $367,256   49  

Markey, Ed (D‐MA)  $215,735   70  

McCain, John (R‐AZ)  $484,374   29  

McCaskill, Claire (D‐MO)  $395,603   41  

McConnell, Mitch (R‐KY)  $1,503,172   5  

Menendez, Robert (D‐NJ)  $2,205,306   2  

Merkley, Jeff (D‐OR)  $148,132   84  

Moran, Jerry (R‐KS)  $368,178   48  

Murkowski, Lisa (R‐AK)  $414,981   38  

Murphy, Christopher S (D‐CT)  $196,414   74  

Murray, Patty (D‐WA)  $800,015   16  

Nelson, Bill (D‐FL)  $702,532   19  

Paul, Rand (R‐KY)  $634,989   22  

Perdue, David (R‐GA)  $266,566   61  

Peters, Gary (D‐MI)  $135,100   87  

Portman, Rob (R‐OH)  $1,219,513   9  

Reed, Jack (D‐RI)  $251,877   65  

Risch, James E (R‐ID)  $160,595   78  

Roberts, Pat (R‐KS)  $614,001   24  

Rounds, Mike (R‐SD)  $151,600   83  

Rubio, Marco (R‐FL)  $2,122,492   3  

Sanders, Bernie (D)  $0   99  

Sasse, Ben (R‐NE)  $154,893   82  
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Schatz, Brian (D‐HI)  $375,769   46  

Schumer, Charles E (D‐NY)  $1,187,477   10  

Scott, Tim (R‐SC)  $373,070   47  

Shaheen, Jeanne (D‐NH)  $212,115   71  

Shelby, Richard C (R‐AL)  $1,010,085   13  

Stabenow, Debbie (D‐MI)  $292,332   59  

Strange, Luther (R‐AL)  $0   100  

Sullivan, Dan (R‐AK)  $262,910   63  

Tester, Jon (D‐MT)  $157,579   80  

Thune, John (R‐SD)  $1,049,092   12  

Tillis, Thom (R‐NC)  $350,149   51  

Toomey, Pat (R‐PA)  $1,221,567   8  

Udall, Tom (D‐NM)  $227,286   68  

Van Hollen, Chris (D‐MD)  $177,665   76  

Warner, Mark (D‐VA)  $604,251   26  

Warren, Elizabeth (D‐MA)  $242,115   67  

Whitehouse, Sheldon (D‐RI)  $154,985   81  

Wicker, Roger (R‐MS)  $616,103   23  

Wyden, Ron (D‐OR)  $481,317   30  

Young, Todd (R‐IN)  $402,683   40  
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Table 8: U.S. Senator Contributions Received from Construction Sector, 
2004–2016 (Highest to Lowest) 

 

Senator  Contributions  Rank 

Cruz, Ted (R‐TX)  $2,449,393   1  

Menendez, Robert (D‐NJ)  $2,205,306   2  

Rubio, Marco (R‐FL)  $2,122,492   3  

Corker, Bob (R‐TN)  $1,511,024   4  

McConnell, Mitch (R‐KY)  $1,503,172   5  

Isakson, Johnny (R‐GA)  $1,283,078   6  

Cornyn, John (R‐TX)  $1,268,709   7  

Toomey, Pat (R‐PA)  $1,221,567   8  

Portman, Rob (R‐OH)  $1,219,513   9  

Schumer, Charles E (D‐NY)  $1,187,477   10  

Burr, Richard (R‐NC)  $1,072,643   11  

Thune, John (R‐SD)  $1,049,092   12  

Shelby, Richard C (R‐AL)  $1,010,085   13  

Graham, Lindsey (R‐SC)  $1,001,562   14  

Blunt, Roy (R‐MO)  $860,328   15  

Murray, Patty (D‐WA)  $800,015   16  

Johnson, Ron (R‐WI)  $751,830   17  

Alexander, Lamar (R‐TN)  $706,667   18  

Nelson, Bill (D‐FL)  $702,532   19  

Inhofe, James M (R‐OK)  $689,682   20  

Grassley, Chuck (R‐IA)  $639,773   21  

Paul, Rand (R‐KY)  $634,989   22  

Wicker, Roger (R‐MS)  $616,103   23  

Roberts, Pat (R‐KS)  $614,001   24  

Kennedy, John (R‐LA)  $607,619   25  

Warner, Mark (D‐VA)  $604,251   26  

Casey, Bob (D‐PA)  $556,444   27  

Cassidy, Bill (R‐LA)  $556,125   28  

McCain, John (R‐AZ)  $484,374   29  

Wyden, Ron (D‐OR)  $481,317   30  

Brown, Sherrod (D‐OH)  $473,971   31  

Hatch, Orrin G (R‐UT)  $452,186   32  

Gillibrand, Kirsten (D‐NY)  $450,277   33  

Collins, Susan M (R‐ME)  $441,196   34  

Bennet, Michael F (D‐CO)  $435,068   35  

Cochran, Thad (R‐MS)  $427,500   36  

Crapo, Mike (R‐ID)  $426,936   37  

Murkowski, Lisa (R‐AK)  $414,981   38  
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Durbin, Dick (D‐IL)  $403,747   39  

Young, Todd (R‐IN)  $402,683   40  

McCaskill, Claire (D‐MO)  $395,603   41  

Feinstein, Dianne (D‐CA)  $394,950   42  

Gardner, Cory (R‐CO)  $383,822   43  

Daines, Steven (R‐MT)  $381,142   44  

Heller, Dean (R‐NV)  $380,807   45  

Schatz, Brian (D‐HI)  $375,769   46  

Scott, Tim (R‐SC)  $373,070   47  

Moran, Jerry (R‐KS)  $368,178   48  

Manchin, Joe (D‐WV)  $367,256   49  

Cardin, Ben (D‐MD)  $355,422   50  

Tillis, Thom (R‐NC)  $350,149   51  

Hoeven, John (R‐ND)  $344,430   52  

Cotton, Tom (R‐AR)  $344,321   53  

Capito, Shelley Moore (R‐WV)  $343,833   54  

Booker, Cory (D‐NJ)  $332,938   55  

Boozman, John (R‐AR)  $311,349   56  

Lankford, James (R‐OK)  $309,555   57  

Flake, Jeff (R‐AZ)  $301,100   58  

Stabenow, Debbie (D‐MI)  $292,332   59  

Barrasso, John A (R‐WY)  $285,966   60  

Perdue, David (R‐GA)  $266,566   61  

Cantwell, Maria (D‐WA)  $263,441   62  

Sullivan, Dan (R‐AK)  $262,910   63  

Fischer, Deb (R‐NE)  $255,963   64  

Reed, Jack (D‐RI)  $251,877   65  

Kaine, Tim (D‐VA)  $251,244   66  

Warren, Elizabeth (D‐MA)  $242,115   67  

Udall, Tom (D‐NM)  $227,286   68  

Franken, Al (D‐MN)  $221,476   69  

Markey, Ed (D‐MA)  $215,735   70  

Shaheen, Jeanne (D‐NH)  $212,115   71  

Donnelly, Joe (D‐IN)  $198,878   72  

Carper, Tom (D‐DE)  $197,860   73  

Murphy, Christopher S (D‐CT)  $196,414   74  

Hirono, Mazie K (D‐HI)  $185,925   75  

Van Hollen, Chris (D‐MD)  $177,665   76  

Blumenthal, Richard (D‐CT)  $176,433   77  

Risch, James E (R‐ID)  $160,595   78  

Enzi, Mike (R‐WY)  $158,650   79  

Tester, Jon (D‐MT)  $157,579   80  
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Whitehouse, Sheldon (D‐RI)  $154,985   81  

Sasse, Ben (R‐NE)  $154,893   82  

Rounds, Mike (R‐SD)  $151,600   83  

Merkley, Jeff (D‐OR)  $148,132   84  

Harris, Kamala D (D‐CA)  $147,038   85  

Klobuchar, Amy (D‐MN)  $139,568   86  

Peters, Gary (D‐MI)  $135,100   87  

Hassan, Maggie (D‐NH)  $127,540   88  

Lee, Mike (R‐UT)  $125,035   89  

Ernst, Joni (R‐IA)  $105,850   90  

Heinrich, Martin (D‐NM)  $95,497   91  

Coons, Chris (D‐DE)  $89,427   92  

King, Angus (I‐ME)  $82,489   93  

Baldwin, Tammy (D‐WI)  $75,732   94  

Duckworth, Tammy (D‐IL)  $74,968   95  

Heitkamp, Heidi (D‐ND)  $43,889   96  

Leahy, Patrick (D‐VT)  $42,324   97  

Cortez Masto, Catherine (D‐NV)  $0   98  

Sanders, Bernie (D)  $0   99  

Strange, Luther (R‐AL)  $0   100  
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Table 10: U.S. Senator Contributions Received from Energy & Natural 
Resources, Agribusiness, and Construction Sectors, 2016 (Alphabetical 

by Senator Last Name) 
 

Senator  2016  2016 Rank 

Alexander, Lamar (R‐TN)  $19,000   96  

Baldwin, Tammy (D‐WI)  $58,198   70  

Barrasso, John A (R‐WY)  $188,550   41  

Bennet, Michael F (D‐CO)  $879,247   14  

Blumenthal, Richard (D‐CT)  $174,458   48  

Blunt, Roy (R‐MO)  $1,506,933   7  

Booker, Cory (D‐NJ)  $127,019   55  

Boozman, John (R‐AR)  $730,674   20  

Brown, Sherrod (D‐OH)  $121,842   57  

Burr, Richard (R‐NC)  $1,580,752   5  

Cantwell, Maria (D‐WA)  $46,383   78  

Capito, Shelley Moore (R‐WV)  $28,000   92  

Cardin, Ben (D‐MD)  $44,500   80  

Carper, Tom (D‐DE)  $43,409   82  

Casey, Bob (D‐PA)  $187,251   43  

Cassidy, Bill (R‐LA)  $178,818   46  

Cochran, Thad (R‐MS)  $270,350   33  

Collins, Susan M (R‐ME)  $35,750   88  

Coons, Chris (D‐DE)  $13,279   98  

Corker, Bob (R‐TN)  $43,618   81  

Cornyn, John (R‐TX)  $170,450   49  

Cortez Masto, Catherine (D‐NV)  $163,661   50  

Cotton, Tom (R‐AR)  $46,610   77  

Crapo, Mike (R‐ID)  $560,665   24  

Cruz, Ted (R‐TX)  $5,348,586   1  

Daines, Steven (R‐MT)  $80,329   65  

Donnelly, Joe (D‐IN)  $129,530   53  

Duckworth, Tammy (D‐IL)  $227,768   38  

Durbin, Dick (D‐IL)  $33,104   90  

Enzi, Mike (R‐WY)  $26,500   94  

Ernst, Joni (R‐IA)  $129,408   54  

Feinstein, Dianne (D‐CA)  $101,350   62  

Fischer, Deb (R‐NE)  $235,985   36  

Flake, Jeff (R‐AZ)  $103,800   61  

Franken, Al (D‐MN)  $47,092   76  
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Gardner, Cory (R‐CO)  $105,412   60  

Gillibrand, Kirsten (D‐NY)  $53,801   71  

Graham, Lindsey (R‐SC)  $346,907   28  

Grassley, Chuck (R‐IA)  $1,064,440   9  

Harris, Kamala D (D‐CA)  $276,787   31  

Hassan, Maggie (D‐NH)  $324,087   29  

Hatch, Orrin G (R‐UT)  $179,350   45  

Heinrich, Martin (D‐NM)  $191,833   40  

Heitkamp, Heidi (D‐ND)  $203,839   39  

Heller, Dean (R‐NV)  $179,650   44  

Hirono, Mazie K (D‐HI)  $40,127   84  

Hoeven, John (R‐ND)  $811,585   16  

Inhofe, James M (R‐OK)  $130,050   52  

Isakson, Johnny (R‐GA)  $1,001,768   11  

Johnson, Ron (R‐WI)  $1,290,699   8  

Kaine, Tim (D‐VA)  $239,721   35  

Kennedy, John (R‐LA)  $661,450   22  

King, Angus (I‐ME)  $45,050   79  

Klobuchar, Amy (D‐MN)  $121,947   56  

Lankford, James (R‐OK)  $675,910   21  

Leahy, Patrick (D‐VT)  $118,709   58  

Lee, Mike (R‐UT)  $382,640   27  

Manchin, Joe (D‐WV)  $53,452   72  

Markey, Ed (D‐MA)  $27,219   93  

McCain, John (R‐AZ)  $781,152   18  

McCaskill, Claire (D‐MO)  $49,494   74  

McConnell, Mitch (R‐KY)  $263,625   34  

Menendez, Robert (D‐NJ)  $81,151   64  

Merkley, Jeff (D‐OR)  $47,178   75  

Moran, Jerry (R‐KS)  $793,967   17  

Murkowski, Lisa (R‐AK)  $1,628,198   4  

Murphy, Christopher S (D‐CT)  $61,954   68  

Murray, Patty (D‐WA)  $519,314   25  

Nelson, Bill (D‐FL)  $26,300   95  

Paul, Rand (R‐KY)  $959,043   12  

Perdue, David (R‐GA)  $152,650   51  

Peters, Gary (D‐MI)  $60,958   69  

Portman, Rob (R‐OH)  $1,964,109   3  

Reed, Jack (D‐RI)  $32,752   91  



Public Citizen  Senate Contributions from Energy, Agribusiness, and Construction 

 

February 14, 2017  29 

Risch, James E (R‐ID)  $37,950   86  

Roberts, Pat (R‐KS)  $188,289   42  

Rounds, Mike (R‐SD)  $38,600   85  

Rubio, Marco (R‐FL)  $3,402,588   2  

Sanders, Bernie (D)  $0   99  

Sasse, Ben (R‐NE)  $109,750   59  

Schatz, Brian (D‐HI)  $232,838   37  

Schumer, Charles E (D‐NY)  $913,062   13  

Scott, Tim (R‐SC)  $775,859   19  

Shaheen, Jeanne (D‐NH)  $14,071   97  

Shelby, Richard C (R‐AL)  $271,617   32  

Stabenow, Debbie (D‐MI)  $298,428   30  

Strange, Luther (R‐AL)  $0   100  

Sullivan, Dan (R‐AK)  $80,050   66  

Tester, Jon (D‐MT)  $66,875   67  

Thune, John (R‐SD)  $812,176   15  

Tillis, Thom (R‐NC)  $176,450   47  

Toomey, Pat (R‐PA)  $1,516,849   6  

Udall, Tom (D‐NM)  $35,120   89  

Van Hollen, Chris (D‐MD)  $408,423   26  

Warner, Mark (D‐VA)  $94,650   63  

Warren, Elizabeth (D‐MA)  $37,764   87  

Whitehouse, Sheldon (D‐RI)  $42,598   83  

Wicker, Roger (R‐MS)  $49,841   73  

Wyden, Ron (D‐OR)  $590,572   23  

Young, Todd (R‐IN)  $1,031,505   10  
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Table 10: U.S. Senator Contributions Received from Energy & Natural 
Resources, Agribusiness, and Construction Sectors, 2016 (Highest to 

Lowest) 
 

Senator  2016  2016 Rank 

Cruz, Ted (R‐TX)  $5,348,586   1  

Rubio, Marco (R‐FL)  $3,402,588   2  

Portman, Rob (R‐OH)  $1,964,109   3  

Murkowski, Lisa (R‐AK)  $1,628,198   4  

Burr, Richard (R‐NC)  $1,580,752   5  

Toomey, Pat (R‐PA)  $1,516,849   6  

Blunt, Roy (R‐MO)  $1,506,933   7  

Johnson, Ron (R‐WI)  $1,290,699   8  

Grassley, Chuck (R‐IA)  $1,064,440   9  

Young, Todd (R‐IN)  $1,031,505   10  

Isakson, Johnny (R‐GA)  $1,001,768   11  

Paul, Rand (R‐KY)  $959,043   12  

Schumer, Charles E (D‐NY)  $913,062   13  

Bennet, Michael F (D‐CO)  $879,247   14  

Thune, John (R‐SD)  $812,176   15  

Hoeven, John (R‐ND)  $811,585   16  

Moran, Jerry (R‐KS)  $793,967   17  

McCain, John (R‐AZ)  $781,152   18  

Scott, Tim (R‐SC)  $775,859   19  

Boozman, John (R‐AR)  $730,674   20  

Lankford, James (R‐OK)  $675,910   21  

Kennedy, John (R‐LA)  $661,450   22  

Wyden, Ron (D‐OR)  $590,572   23  

Crapo, Mike (R‐ID)  $560,665   24  

Murray, Patty (D‐WA)  $519,314   25  

Van Hollen, Chris (D‐MD)  $408,423   26  

Lee, Mike (R‐UT)  $382,640   27  

Graham, Lindsey (R‐SC)  $346,907   28  

Hassan, Maggie (D‐NH)  $324,087   29  

Stabenow, Debbie (D‐MI)  $298,428   30  

Harris, Kamala D (D‐CA)  $276,787   31  

Shelby, Richard C (R‐AL)  $271,617   32  

Cochran, Thad (R‐MS)  $270,350   33  

McConnell, Mitch (R‐KY)  $263,625   34  

Kaine, Tim (D‐VA)  $239,721   35  
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Fischer, Deb (R‐NE)  $235,985   36  

Schatz, Brian (D‐HI)  $232,838   37  

Duckworth, Tammy (D‐IL)  $227,768   38  

Heitkamp, Heidi (D‐ND)  $203,839   39  

Heinrich, Martin (D‐NM)  $191,833   40  

Barrasso, John A (R‐WY)  $188,550   41  

Roberts, Pat (R‐KS)  $188,289   42  

Casey, Bob (D‐PA)  $187,251   43  

Heller, Dean (R‐NV)  $179,650   44  

Hatch, Orrin G (R‐UT)  $179,350   45  

Cassidy, Bill (R‐LA)  $178,818   46  

Tillis, Thom (R‐NC)  $176,450   47  

Blumenthal, Richard (D‐CT)  $174,458   48  

Cornyn, John (R‐TX)  $170,450   49  

Cortez Masto, Catherine (D‐NV)  $163,661   50  

Perdue, David (R‐GA)  $152,650   51  

Inhofe, James M (R‐OK)  $130,050   52  

Donnelly, Joe (D‐IN)  $129,530   53  

Ernst, Joni (R‐IA)  $129,408   54  

Booker, Cory (D‐NJ)  $127,019   55  

Klobuchar, Amy (D‐MN)  $121,947   56  

Brown, Sherrod (D‐OH)  $121,842   57  

Leahy, Patrick (D‐VT)  $118,709   58  

Sasse, Ben (R‐NE)  $109,750   59  

Gardner, Cory (R‐CO)  $105,412   60  

Flake, Jeff (R‐AZ)  $103,800   61  

Feinstein, Dianne (D‐CA)  $101,350   62  

Warner, Mark (D‐VA)  $94,650   63  

Menendez, Robert (D‐NJ)  $81,151   64  

Daines, Steven (R‐MT)  $80,329   65  

Sullivan, Dan (R‐AK)  $80,050   66  

Tester, Jon (D‐MT)  $66,875   67  

Murphy, Christopher S (D‐CT)  $61,954   68  

Peters, Gary (D‐MI)  $60,958   69  

Baldwin, Tammy (D‐WI)  $58,198   70  

Gillibrand, Kirsten (D‐NY)  $53,801   71  

Manchin, Joe (D‐WV)  $53,452   72  

Wicker, Roger (R‐MS)  $49,841   73  

McCaskill, Claire (D‐MO)  $49,494   74  
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Merkley, Jeff (D‐OR)  $47,178   75  

Franken, Al (D‐MN)  $47,092   76  

Cotton, Tom (R‐AR)  $46,610   77  

Cantwell, Maria (D‐WA)  $46,383   78  

King, Angus (I‐ME)  $45,050   79  

Cardin, Ben (D‐MD)  $44,500   80  

Corker, Bob (R‐TN)  $43,618   81  

Carper, Tom (D‐DE)  $43,409   82  

Whitehouse, Sheldon (D‐RI)  $42,598   83  

Hirono, Mazie K (D‐HI)  $40,127   84  

Rounds, Mike (R‐SD)  $38,600   85  

Risch, James E (R‐ID)  $37,950   86  

Warren, Elizabeth (D‐MA)  $37,764   87  

Collins, Susan M (R‐ME)  $35,750   88  

Udall, Tom (D‐NM)  $35,120   89  

Durbin, Dick (D‐IL)  $33,104   90  

Reed, Jack (D‐RI)  $32,752   91  

Capito, Shelley Moore (R‐WV)  $28,000   92  

Markey, Ed (D‐MA)  $27,219   93  

Enzi, Mike (R‐WY)  $26,500   94  

Nelson, Bill (D‐FL)  $26,300   95  

Alexander, Lamar (R‐TN)  $19,000   96  

Shaheen, Jeanne (D‐NH)  $14,071   97  

Coons, Chris (D‐DE)  $13,279   98  

Sanders, Bernie (D)  $0   99  

Strange, Luther (R‐AL)  $0   100  
 

	

	


